DOUBLE THREADED DRIVE SCREW
Double end threaded drive screw reduces the
number of turns on the drive screw by one half. The
opposing threads reduce loosening during shock
and vibration and create a more evenly distributed
stress concentration on each thread. Adjacent wedge
segments are connected to prevent a stuck wedge
lock.

919-307-8071
PART NUMBER BUILDER
Mounting Details
Recommended Part Number: SWD5-24-200-250-332-BA
- - - - -SWD5 24 200 250 XXX XX
SW - Solidwedge
D - Double Drive
5 - Active Segments
3/32” Hex Key - [332]
Height:
0.200”
Width:
0.250”
2.4” Mounting Hole Spacing
Hex: Finish:Spacing:Wedge:
.228±.003
.300
.200
2.96
.075±.003
#2-56-100  FLAT HEAD
MOUNTING SCREWS
CLASS 2A
VITA 48.2 HEAT FRAME THICKNESS
2-56 UNC .15 MAX
2.400
2X  .235  .083
.125
SOLIDWEDGE MOUNTING
SIDE
16
 .096 THRU ALL
 .195 X 100°
COLD WALL CONTACT
SIDE16
.31.025
NOMINAL EXPANSION: .025"
.26.040
MAXIMUM EXPANSION: .040"
.250
.200
3/32"
HEX DRIVE
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHEs.
TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: .01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: .005
EXPANSION DETAILS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
REV 20251119
MATERIALS
Active Wedge Segments:
6061-T6511
Screw and Front Block:
316 Series Stainless Steel
(passivated per AMS - 2700)
Helicoil Wire Insert:
Nitronic 60
Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625, Type II, Class 2  [BA]
Hard Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625, Type III, Class 2  [BH]
  [EN]Electroless Nickel See last page for more plating info
Standard material specs for WaveTherm’s SOLIDWEDGE™, injector/ejectors, and OpenCOTS products.
ALUMINUM PLATING
ASSEMBLY HARDWARE
Plating and Material
Specifications
SALES - SALES@WAVETHERM.COM
TECHNICAL - TECH@WAVETHERM.COM
919-307-8071
BLACK ANODIZED - BA
SpecificationCompliance Properties and Use Case